900814127 11/15/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM853590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900811907

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vintage Stock, Inc.		10/17/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank Midwest
Street Address:	1111 Main Street, Suite 2800
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64105
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3056658	VINTAGE STOCK
Registration Number:	5797603	VINTAGE STOCK
Registration Number:	3219794	VINTAGE STOCK BUY SELL TRADE MUSIC, MOVI
Registration Number:	4302324	V · STOCK BUY SELL TRADE MOVIES · MUSIC
Registration Number:	5267846	MOVIE TRADING CO.
Registration Number:	4529019	ENTERTAINMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: stl.ustrademarks@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Stinson LLP

Address Line 1:1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3000603.0154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott P. Smalley
SIGNATURE:	/Scott P. Smalley/

TRADEMARK 900814127 REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0086

DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Notice of Lien (Trademark) - Vintage Stock#page1.tif		
source=Notice of Lien (Trademark) - Vintage Stock#page2.tif		
source=Notice of Lien (Trademark) - Vintage Stock#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0087

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of October 17, 2023 (as the same may be amended, consolidated, restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between the undersigned (the "Borrower") and Bank Midwest, a division of NBH BANK (the "Bank"), the Borrower has granted to the Bank, as security for the Obligations referred to in the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications described below, and the goodwill associated with such marks:

TRADEMARKS OF VINTAGE STOCK, INC.

Mark	Status	Registration No.	Serial No.	Owner
Service Mark: VINTAGE STOCK	Registered - Supplemental	3056658	78440572	Vintage Stock, Inc.
Service Mark: VINTAGE STOCK	Registered	5797603	88025668	Vintage Stock, Inc.
Service Mark: VINTAGE STOCK BUY SELL TRADE MUSIC, MOVIES, VIDEO GAMES & MORE Vintage Stock	Registered	3219794	78809759	Vintage Stock, Inc.
Service Mark: V – STOCK BUY SELL TRADE MOVIES – MUSIC – VIDEO GAMES – BOOKS & MORE	Registered	4302324	85466710	Vintage Stock, Inc.
Service Mark: MOVIE TRADING CO.	Registered - Supplemental	5267846	86849692	Vintage Stock, Inc.
Service Mark: ENTERTAINMART	Registered	4529019	86062138	Vintage Stock, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0088 The Borrower and the Bank agree that the security interest in and lien upon the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referred to therein, and (b) is not to be construed as an absolute assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

VINTAGE STOCK, INCO

By:

Seth Bayless, Chief Operating Officer and Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK MIDWEST, A DIVISION OF NBH BANK

Lathem A. Scott, Vice President

The Borrower and the Bank agree that the security interest in and lien upon the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referred to therein, and (b) is not to be construed as an absolute assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,	
VINTAGE STOCK, INC.	
By:	
Seth Bayless, Chief Operating Officer and Vice President	
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
BANK MIDWEST, A DIVISION OF NBH BANK	
By: Lettern C. Scott	
Lathem A. Scott, Vice President	

RECORDED: 11/06/2023 REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0090